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ell I 764 ,I • SEQUENCE NO. 
(MOE USE ONLy) 

1 2 3 6 
(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED 
IN COLS. 3 -6 ON ALL CARDS) 

STICO USE ONLY 
DATE Received MM 

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITIED WITHINSTATE OF MARYLAND 
45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED.

WELL COMPLETION REPORT 
COUNTYFILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY 

@ NUMBERPLEASE TYPE /1"2 Oc;?t- /3 
PERMIT NO. 

,/ ~ o~ ./ FROM "PERMIT TO m...L WELL' 
DATE WELL COMPLETED 

~ 

Depth of Well 
yy

MM DO yy 22 26-- 'Z /~ :AO/~ 3¥o I 1\ >\ t;, iio · 15 · C,i:;l.S 
15 20 (TO NEAREST FOOT) '\ .,. 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 378 13 

.~~ ..r... <' 
OWNER U)~r~ J..." C, 

first neme 
WELL SITE ADDRESS laatname/~ 811 /..iJ~.i';~ Il(:l TOWN W~A~ rf":\ .d.- . , 

SUBDIVISION rS, flt-t.tJ~~ ~f~'JI_ p~ SECTION LOT :4. I 


WELL LOG GROUTING RECORD cl31 
WELL HAS BEEN GROUTEDNot required for driven wells 1 2
(Circle Appropriate Box) 1iV~ 
 PUMPING TEST44STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PENETRATED. THEIR 3TYPE OF Gfi!_ G MATERIAL (Circle one)COLOR. DEPTH. THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING 

HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour)
check CEMENT C M BENTONITE CLAY ~ 8 9FEETDESCRIPTION (Use if water 

additional sheets if needed) FROM TO bearing /1) •NO. OF BAGS I ~ NO. OF POUNDS 41 , ,,- g PUMPING RATE (gal. per min.) 
11 15 I

GALLONS OF WATER 1~'I:!;0~tk- METHOD USED TO g~,MEASURE PUMPING RATE IDEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (to nearest foot) f 
v' tram tJ ft . to 'f ft.31ft'cn.J.. tf'i WATER LEVEL (distance from land surface)48 TOP 52 54 BonOM 58(YLict%' I 

(enter 0 if tram surface). 
 'ffLBEFORE PUMPING ft.CASING RECORD 
r17 20 

, 
insert fl. fC,WHEN PUMPING ft.8~~[B fWJ J£J$1rl~90 appropriate ,/(P", 22 25walk- code 

TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test)betw ~ ~ 
(!Jair ~ piston [!J turbine 

MAIN Nominal diameter Total depth 
top (main) casing of main casing other 


TYPE 
r;, 


CASING 
(nearest inch)! (nearest foot) ~ centrifugal 00 rotary [QJ (describe 

27 27 27 below)PI '17 
60 61 63 64 66 70 lQ]iet ~,., bmersibJe 

27 
~ 

J E OTHER CASING (if used)
A! diameter depth (feet)C ..... inch from toH , 

PUMe INSIALLEQC I • 1 ,
A •• DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES (;;)
S 
I (CIRCLE) (yES or NO) 
N ,
G " 

III IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION 
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS. 

SCREEN RECORDscreen type TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED -
or open hole PLACE (A,C.J,P,R,S,T,O) 29 

IN BOX 29.~ ~ W 

CAPACITY:appropriate BRONZE HOLEti~rt) 
 GALLONS PER MINUTE 

below 
code ' 

(to nearest gallon) 31 35 

, ~ r&W 

PUMP HORSE POWER 

37 41Cl2 J DEPTH (nearest ft.) PUMP COLUMN LENGTH 
NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS: () 

(nearest ft.)11 2/J-t; ~ .If() 43 47fS' 
CASING HEIGHT (circle appropriate boxE 8 9 11 17WELL HYDROFRACTURED 15 21Iy ' @ A and enter casing height)~ 
 c Ct2 above ~ H ' 49 LAND SURFACECIRCLE APPROPRIATE LEITER 23 24 26 30 32 36 

A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED SA (nearest)WHEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED belowC3 GJ ~ foot)E ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED R 38 39 41 45 47 51 49 50 51 
ETEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION 
E SLOT SIZE 1 __ 2 __ 3 __ P WELL LATITUDE 3 Y. ~~1 ~~_NI HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN 

ACCORDANCE WITH COMAR 26.04 .04 "WELL CONSTRUCTION" AND DIAMETER (NEAREST LONGITUDE 7 ~ . 2 ­IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CONDITIONS STATED IN THE ABOVE OF SCREEN INCH)CAPTIONED PERMIT. AND THAT THE INFORMATION PRESENTED 
HEREIN IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY 56 60 (DEFAULT COORD. WGS 84) 
KNOWLEDGE. from to NOTES: 
DRILLERS L1C. NO. I M S D ~:li I GRAVEL PACK I , I , 

IF WELL DRILLED 
WAS FLOWING WELL 
INSERT F IN BOX 68 68~I-'"#~DRILLER~E 

(MUST MA CH SIGNATURE ON APPLICATION) MDE USE ONLY 

(NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER)


1'1 ' I T (E.R.O.S.) WQ\-~~o~~r:1t ~ 

70 72 

SITE SUPERVISO~ig~. of driller ~ journeyman 74 75 76 * 

TELESCOPE LOG 
CASING INDICATOR OTHER DATA

responsible for sitework if different from permittee) 

f; ­

MDEIWMAfPER.071 

COUNTY 

http:flt-t.tJ


EMERGENCYITEMP NO. IF ANY 

STATE OF MARYLAND 
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL 

STATE PERMIT NUMBER 

tl\? - \ts -() \ z..S 
T2 9 please type 70 fill in this form completely 79 

j / 

OWNER-INFORMATION 
8 •• OD " 13 I :I 
I W~~eL At. c, 
15 Last Name Owner First Name 

' :)2$O~f~~ I 
55 

76 

76 license 0 ; 

I 4 /1&" mWft.loWAlL.d~f 

Address . 

~\~~ 
Signature "' 

2- If£. ~"81' 
Date 

B WELL INFORMA TlON 

22 

APPROX. PUMPING RATE 
(GAL. PER MIN.) 

AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED 

8 12 

(GAL. PER DAY) 14 20 

USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APP.ROPRIATE BOX) 

tr§i') DOMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL 
~IRRIGATION ~ 

- I£] FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL 
IRRIGATION) 

OJ INDUSTRIAL, COMMERCIAL, DEWATERING 

[EJ PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL 

IT] TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING 

[Q] OPEN LOOP GEOTHERMAL I 
19 CLOSED LOOP GEOTHERMAL 

APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL 1-1~-,,2:....::......c8:::......::P_~1 FEET 
24 28 

APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL 

'''1ETHOD OF DRILUNG (circle one) 

NEAREST 
INCH 

JETIED 

AIR-PERcussion 

REVerse-ROTary 

Jetted & DRIVEN 

ROTARY (Hydraulic Rotary) 

DRive-POINT 

other 

REPLACEMENT OR, DEEPENED WELLS 
/6) . (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

~ THIS WELL WilL NOT REPLACE A EXISTING WELL 

[:rJ THIS WELL WILL RE~LACE A WELL THAT WILL BE 
ABANDONED AND SEf\LED 

r.::l THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED 
39 L.§J AS A STANDBY-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVIN AUTHORITY 

FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS 

[Q] THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN EXISTING WELL 

PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED 
(IF AVAILABLE) 41 52 

Not to be fillt:..d in by driller (MOE OR COUNTY USE ONLY) 

APPROP. PERMIT NUMBER 
_­__G__ _ 

PERMIT No. - \S - 0 \2.5 
70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 

LOCA TlON OF WELL 

71 

SOURCES OF DRILLING WATER 1//r%tJ /j)~. ~ I 
1. w...u-L 11 STREET ADDRESS 30 

2. 

' 3. 

COUNTY NAME 

ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD 
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

34 //1)0 37 

DISTANCE FROM ROAD 

ENTER FT OR MI 

TAX MAP: __ 

NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DHILLER 
HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL 

COUNTY NG. 

PROPOSED LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT 
SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURES SUCH AS BUILDINGS, SEPTIC SYSTEM, 

ROADS AND/OR LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS THAN TWO 
DISTANCE MEASU~EMENTS TOWELL 

~~c\, \JvVV\~ )~~l e 

t,ol\ed-e1A Ci/IIJ; (\5 

N 

MDElWMAlPER.071 @COUNTY 



, ,. 
Page of ___ RevieIV 
Da ce t{'- /'1- :l.O/,,!) 

fIELD DATA SHEET 
HOWARD COUNTY WELL YIELD TEST 

.., ~ M'e 11 Penni c No . HO - 1.5- 0 I~ 

wC a t: ion 0 ( prope r c y ("!:ro~a-d-)~~/6;::""""'f;""'~-?(}---:-~- ICcL
.' 

Subdjvi~ion :;;:. ~~.~~.-::~. Lot~ Block Plat Sec., 
Well Drlller ~_ ~ Owner 

~--------------------------------

Depth of well 3#1J I 

~~-------------------Dist:~nce of measuring point (H.P.) ,above ground _.1.._'_________ 
Stacic water level (S.W.L.) below H.P. _--.!.. L./ _~Jf!:..J ____________ 

T High race pumping -- reservoir draIVdown 

..;t 0Time pump started Pumping rate ,,,m?:a12 
Total time to reach pumping water level ft. below H.P..lam 41) ~ftz 

\ " 

II. Recovery pump test data - observations to be' recorded every 15 minutes 
.~ • • f 

PUHPING RATE FLOW METER, READING CALCULATED fWW 1WATER LEVELTIHE (i n 15 
(if used)ti me to fill %1 below H.P. (gall0!1s per 

cervals 
nunute in-

gallon bucket minute) 

13, -1 ~oe;j,......7,' / .5
/ 

1..LJJ-~ 
1__ 1(/'~t't7: 30 J/..-fJ"'­. 


?:1{ 10~ ~r~'1t 
10l, ~~:tJo :;.IJ~ 

(p~~ /!:J"­ 10~~f' , (J4.9:3p tlJ 
, , ,1,0 

d-'fc. 
t ~Q:'fS' , ~Jj~ 

If) 
9i I~" 

~~J-t/tC;,' ~~ 
).tj(, If)t~ 

'-'. C) ; 3f) If)(ptJ,U.;~,//' 
,I)
,
~~)"f~q: If~ 

).y{, (p~ 10io:~() 

Ii) 
I/)' 

/tJ ,' IS' '-V~ ~ ULtA 

6~ItJ~3() :J.r' 


: 

~ 

~ 

. 

HD-224 



HOW.b..B.n CO'lu'rriHF iT:rEJ)Frt'ABTI!t~q'IT 
8URE.AD: OF ENVIRONlv.iElITAL HEplTB 
. '. iA'ELL & SEPTIC PKOGR'}'Jvl 
I~L: (410)313-1771 FAY' (410)313-2648 

Infor,maucm Form.fGT the Installation Dillie Wen.Pmnu~ Pmess A.da:oTer. and Stroulv Erning ' 

., N@~ 'TheinsWl.eris respansml~:forr,e.t:[I!erlin.g-~ mspeciinn ¢nx;,fu9 2m ElJ:!.,±b:~ chy,of,fu=~ed 
inspeciion_ No :work k t() be cover.ed. 1IJIfiI,~pproyed.by theHea1th.nep~eut AIlfustalIafion~ mllSt c:oInpfy , 

.~ the 1'i!:auonal. Sb!nd:aicLPlIImbing- Code (,NSpc, 2S mn.ended locall)ry llDd GOM.A:R2G.04.€F4 (MD Wen 
. , : :,CD~m:O~RegnhmElI~). Sn;bmis:sion of ~ crrmtliete f~i:m is regllired oriarte Use.¢llii 'Oc:c:nnanOT anurova1. 

~PaDJNaID";tagl6 ~fil P'hlf ;Y\N(lKf nLft~~t!!:l-LL L)! f) 79S8DQ·· 
Ad~ S-oCl (\ bf((, b t Rd ." , 

" : :' . , ~),\JK6:1\ \ Ig, \392J~~ , . " ' 

.(::M:m."'t clrct~ one) lir:!:nsedl'lmnber ~eiIWell D~., Llcens:ed ,Well Pnmp,.lDsta:ller . 

L1c:ense ~and nam~ofindi-vidm1 responsib1e -fu.==t1ll:ierd~ation: 

NaIne(PDnt): ~ trt\J\ d·c fO.r~ . L~Clease# ,(YlS,)27'(O 

-=A.lic:ensed fudMdnalll1ust;pmonn the ~ctni1 auon. Appt'enfiCfS'1lI't!Stbe 1ID:d~ ihe~rrp.ernsI./}n of a 
uc.~ed.j[}urn~y.mml OT IruisrerpImnher, pmnp insWier anvell rlriller. 'Lir:enses'~y he-srrbjeci:ed tn field . 
~ciiiDn.. lJnIlc:e.ns.~a mifrvicbi~ lmiy be.~eporir:a ±o the.llppro~i:e- Iirensing a~cy_ . 

H~afEiopert;VOwnec 66-(.,' CQ'r6hJJct; ()Y\ ·Tel~!mrieit· . . , . . 
Subdivision: " , Lcttk __' _'WdIlTag,-kHO -:6: Q I Z5 
!:rrte_Arldress: I (r{~O !A J()C)05\:OC r ~cl ' 

" ' \/\ 100 OSttv X I \f'C) '0 k 1110 ?; 
SEIhI:aernhle: PIllIID Dm mess Adantet" wen UIO ~ Electric Cnnru:rlt 
Mah;e: ,Crcd'd:2 Iv.fuk~~bt Ii TWDp1eceV1a:teriigbtCap:~ 
l\fudel~ ~ HSDJY 62 , MDd~-.dU1l1 Screened. ,,~we1lr:ap: ~ 
p~ Capacii;y (G'PM DepfIr: 3\0 \ l3O=:min~ Cap secnred.to casing: ~, 
,Well Yiekl: 1.0 GPl\1' J\1SFJWSCappID"\'ed:~ CondmtminlFB..~ ,\is 
Depth afwciL CIlcoun::il:rclatiim::: ofpurnp inStaDatirrn.: :2 y() 1_t:LeeY ~ CoDdWtsecared to well cap:#) 
bfpmnpcapacigr e:~wcllyie~ alo\\r~a1ercntDffswItr;hisrequired..by]\JSPC199D Semon 11_~~ " 
To~am:.st:oIs. C?ililegttanfs, OJ' otba-accepbililemethod1.!Scl-Mnstcircle-ane . , 

., ~·rDpe;. ifIised;.attached to hJ:<>...5s !'Ope atb:pi:er or otheracc-'"PtBblemedhad in.Side 'orwell ,C2:SIo.'1, D1/ A . , 

Ronse. Cunnection. . 
pvc sleeve to riodlstn:rbe~ soil..at~ penetration:~ 
Length.ofs1e~~f;[s:.,mmimumImm:~'o~L!n):· {2 / _ _ _ . . 
,Sl~ves,caled properly:' ~{S ' 

For Health DepRrtment Ose Only - N[)t to be c:ompl5l:ed bv Instiller 

Date lmp.. Requ~ied: . S /1 b'fz DBielnsp. Allproved: ro I, 1\ fJ Tnspe:ctcir: ~L 
. Iospeclion Datr: P.itless arlaprerwaierfi:,cht & warersupply fme at 1~3? below grade ,/ . 

. , . Two piece c;ap instRUed and attach;cdto casing~,., , / 
Elec.. candn1t o.itJ:::nds at'.. ieast 1 F below gcaddat:tacbcdto ,cap propcrJ;r \ / 

. Safetyrope not outside ofweD cap/casing ~ v ,. 

Corrcctwell1aga:!:tlched. properl)1 ilDd c;as:ing' ~ above :finished grade ../. 

Warersupply line sIeevedaderr~lyatht;HBe c0nm:cfioD ,/~ 

Adequate grout observed belowpitlm adap.ir:I' d 


, ';; 

http:secnred.to
http:1IJIfiI,~pproyed.by
http:cover.ed


1tJ/ 12/21385 18:.:15 	 ENVIROI'-llvlENTAL HEALTH 

)~/~ 

7178 ColumbiA C"tewI'Y Driv~, Columbia, ~' 1 D 2 lD ~( ~	 (410) 313-2640 fax (HO) 313·2618
'ff ~oward County 

TOO (410) 313~2323 Toll Free 1-8611-313- 6300 
'\ Health Department wehsite: www.hche:d.th.(\rg 

P~nny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., He"lth Officer 

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES 

~. 'when submitting 3 \vcll pennit application for a proposed vycll for n.e w 
, , ' 

construction. please indicate one of the following: 

Vietl Site Location: 

S'~~IL~~:L I~CtJ 1dJ~ re-L 
Subdiyi~i()nlPropcrty Name Lot# Road Name 

~The well site has been staked by t/tltrt~ ~:a~~> 
(professionall~nd surveyor or company em}Jloying rrofCS~\On3l Jand surveyors) 

on 1- ~- f).,o 1£ (d<1te) and does not require a site inspection. 

II 	 The \vel1 driller, buildcr or property Gwner will call the Health Dcpart mcr t 
to schedule a time to Ineet in the field to vcrify the proposed wel l site 
location. . 

This sheet, along With t\VO copies of all 8cceptable well site plan) lnllst be atl ~ i~ c d 
to the green well permit applicatjon . 

Revised 3111/05 

www.hche:d.th.(\rg
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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE 
Laboratories Administration 

Robert A. Myers, Ph.D., Director 

" • \ J
RADIATION ANALYSIS REQUEST FORM 

Plant/Site Name: County: 

Sample Source: Location: 
(Well no., lab sink, sample tap, etc.) 

Radon-222 BoWeA~____________ Radon-222 Field Blank Bottle A ______________ 

BomeB ______________ Bottle B __________-,--___ 

County rn Plant No. 

CHECK (one per Box) 

~ 
Drinking Water g 

Landfill -0 

Stream 0 

CXher 0 

Service 
Community 0 

Non-Community 0 

Private ot 
CXher 0 

Point ofCollection 
Source (Raw) [Jl 

Distribution (treated) 0 

MCL 0 

Testing 
Emergency 0 

Routine \0' 
Recheck 0 

Special 0 

Submitters Code: Federal Project: IT] 


Collector: rs, Telephone No.: !j'l O ~ 


Date Collected: Time Collected: , 0 a.In. p.m. 


Field pH: Field Chlorine: 


Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes ",/ 1 NOc=J Iced: YesCJ No/ V' 

Remarks: 

~ TEST EPA 
Code . 

Lab No. MoethodNo. Results (pCiJL) Date Analyzed Analyst Date 
Reported 

~, Gross Alpha 4000 DLlLlI,;) f)"'A 'DY.~'\ if"')-D..IJ;; ., I t:t ~Jr"ih ~r qL"l Ii.q Gross Beta 4100 ~IJJl t~)~ ,D9.\.) IrlO- t _:l. t.. '1't II,}I:O
I tid' J J I ')1 • -

0 Radium-226 4020 " . r r 

0 Radium-228 4030 I 

0 Total Uranium 4006 
0 Radon-222 (Bottle A) 4004 I 

0 Radon-222 (Bottle B) 4004 
0 Radon Field Blank A 4004 J 

0 Radon Field Blank B 4004 I 

0 Tritium - ;. 
O't 

~ ~~ ~\.()l,,,, lunl t)/iV12 ,t;.Jl.1 j t ~_ I :J 1:rlh~ _~ ~_ .....j ,1I1} rr. , !T ~ 'I,"",J r 
1/ ·s. ;<~ Pi h:. _.-~I otlli 0'1' ',fA> ,.) /!~4:!J- r: ~I~rt!" W"t I ~ ',.:.;it" 
Date Received: 

'!-: U r"f 

ate: 

LabUseOaly Yes No N/A 
SamJ?le Intact uJ>OI!.arrival? V 
Sample pH <2.0? V 
Received within holding time? if 

eTel. No.: (410) 767-5537 eFax No.: (410) 333-5373 
FORM REVISED 01/13 
DHMH 4540 01/13 PROGRAM COpy 



DEPMJ)1~NTRFHEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE 
Laboratories Administration 

A,.. ~2QJ--w.~~iIiWii~~R8l'e?"lM..w"id+i~ 
Robert A. Myers, Ph.D., Director 

,.~ ) 

RADIATION ANALYSIS REQUEST FORM 

Plant/Site Name: County: 

Location: 

(Well no., lab sink, sample tap, etc.) 


Radon-222 Bottle A _______ Radon-222 Field Blank Bottle A ______-:--_ 


Bottle B ______.."...-- BoweB ______~_ 


Sample Source: 

_C_o~oo~ty~~"=· ~~~I____________~______~____-PI=an~t-N~o.--~===================================I=I= I - , 
CHECK (one per Box) 

Type Testing 
Drinking Water .¢ Emergency 0 

Landfill 0 Routine [;1" 

Stream 0 Recheck 0 

Other 0 Special 0 

.Submitters Code: 

lq1 

-~~~I ~~--------------------
______-=-­- a.m. . 1.45 p.m. 

Field pH: , Field Chlorine: 

Nitric Acid Preserved: Yes 1 V NOc=J Iced: Yes c=J No' 1'-----_--' 
Remarks: ' 

Collector: (' (IIJ~~=~\t v

Service 
Community 0 


Non-Commooity 0 


Private .¢ 

Other 0 


_ ~~~_~__________________ 

Date-Collected: IIY / (t; Time Collected: 

Point ofCollection 

Source (Raw) Q 

Distribution (treated) 0 


MCL 0 


Federal Project: 


Telephone No.: 


~ TEST 
EPA 
Code 

0 Gross Alpha 4000 
Cl Gross Beta 4100 
D I Radium-226 . 4020 
0 Radium-228 4030 
0 Total Uranimji .. 4006 
Dc Radon-222 (Bottle A) 4004 
0 Radon-222 (Bottle B) 4004 
0 Radon Field Blank A 4004 
0 Radon Field Blank B 4004 
0 Tritium 
0 I -

Lab No. Method No. ' Results (pCiIL) Date Analyzed Analyst 

O~ J.c. ~lll\ 1~') I ..) <.. -t.' ~ odll"!l ;: ! !..­
# 

('\#1\ c.1u-c ~ ,L L l') .:~ f'l:~ i r~1~C I.,.; •. 
~ 

I 

I 

-

f' ~-
, #' 

Date 
Reported 

~, -1I:r 
"1 ,-,11,. 

, 

Date Received: I l 

Data Release Signature: Date: 
II 

Ip 

-"­
Lab Use Only 

" Yes No N/A 
Sample Intact u)on arrival? . ,/ 
Sample pH <2.0? v 
Received within holding time? v' \ . 

.Tel. No.: (410) 767-5537 .Fax No.: (410) 333-5373 
FORM REVISED 01113 
DHMH 4540 01113 PROGRAM COPY 



9106 Philadelphia Road 
Suite 106 

Rosedale, MD 21237 

HOME LAND 
ENVIRONMENTAL 
H EALTH LABS 
"Healthy Homes Start Here" 

Certificate of Analysis 

State Certified 

Water Quality 


Laboratory #353 


Date & Time Sampled: 12/3/201812:15 PM 
Date & Time Received: 12/4/20189:45 AM 
Sampled By: Janet Walker 
Sampler ID: 9006JW 
Sam Ie Location: Kitchen sink 
Water Conditioning: None-No treatment 

pH: 5.0 
Chlorine Residual: 0.0 
Clarity: Clear 
Sand: None 
Preservation: Cool, 4°C 

Well Type: Not Noted 
Well Height: Not Noted 
Cap Type: Not Noted 
Casing: Not Noted 
Conduit: Not Noted 

Total Coliform Colitag Absent Pass Per/100mL Present 1.0 KMB 12/5/2018 

PassE. Coli Colitag Absent Per/100mL Present 1.0 KMB 12/5/2018 

Approved By: ~~ Kevin Barnaba, lab Director Report Date: 12/5/2018 



Wolf. Kevin 

From: Wolf, Kevin 
Sent: Thursday, November 08, 2018 11:17 AM 
To: 'mariaaliprando@gmail.com' 
Subject: 1680 Woodstock Road 
Attachments: [UntitledL2018110811100399.pdf 

Maria, 
In review of your Interim Certificate of Potability (ICOP) letter, I came across a few things that need to be addressed. A 
site visit will need to be made to the property to verify a pending grading issue on the septic area that is holding up the 
approval of the septic permit (we may be able to stop by today). Also, can you forward me a copy of all water tests 
including the radium results. See attached letter that states clearly what was needed/required for the radium. 

Thanks, 

I(evin M. Wolf, LEHS, REHS/RS 
Groundwater Mgmt. Sec. Supervisor 
Well & Septic Progra·m 
Bureau of EnvirOlunental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd. 
Colunibia, MD 21045 
(0) 410-313-2645 
(f) 410-313-2648 

€,~~~p~~ 

IJ 
kwolf@howardcountymd.gov 

('0~'Flr)El\-ryI'L:\I lrrY ~OTICE 
rrhis llH'SSHg(' and til(' ~H'e{)n)pHlnying (loclunf'llts ar~ in tendt'd only for the use of the illdividllnJ 0]' entity to wlri{'h 
the.y (tr'(' ad<lr('ssed aud Illay contain. info.l·m<ltion th<lt iSPTlvilpged, tonfidf'ntii.tl, or eX(,lnl)t 1'1'0111 dis(~loSlll'C 

under applicabklaw. If the l'(~ader ur this ('mail is not the llltend('d T('cjpient, yon an' hl'l'ehynotifi('d that you 
aTe strictly prohibited fr01n l'pading, <lisspminating, distrihutiug, or copying this ('onnmlllien tion. I[ yon llave 
received this mnaiJ in (,JTO[" pleHs(' notify the sender ill1uwdiatdy ilnd destroy t.llf' original tl'ansrnissioll. 

1 

http:tonfidf'ntii.tl
mailto:kwolf@howardcountymd.gov


HOME LAND State Certified 9106 Philadelphia Road 
Water Quality Suite 106 ENVIRONMENTAL 

laboratory #353Rosedale, MD 21237 

HEALTH LABS 
"Healthy Homes Start Here" 

Certificate of Analysis 

Date & Time Sampled: 12/6/2018 11:45AM pH: 5.0 
Date & Time Received: 12/7/20189:00AM Chlorine Residual: 0.0 
Sampled By: Janet Walker Clarity: Clear 
Sampler ID: 9006JW Sand: None 
Sam Location: Kitchen sink Preservation: Cool, 4°C 
Water Conditioning: None - Samples collected pre-treatment 

Well Type: Not noted 
Well Height: Not noted 
Cap Type: Not noted 
Casing: Not noted 
Conduit: Not noted 

1.0 KMBT ota I Co1iform Colitag Absent Pass Per/l00mL Present 12/8/2018 

1.0 KMBE. Coli Colitag Absent Pass Per/l00mL Present 12/8/2018 

Approved By: Kevin Barnaba, lab Director Report Date: 12/10/2018 



I 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045 


Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 

TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 


www.hchealth.org 


Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohea Ith 

Maura Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

October 16, 2015 

Woodstock Land, LLC 
Attn: Patrick Costello 
3230 Bethany Lane Suite 1 
Ellicott City, Maryland 21042 

RE: 1680 Woodstock Road 
Woodstock, Maryland 
Well Tag: HO - 15 - 0125 

Dear Mr. Costello: 

A sample was collected during a yield test on September 14, 2015 and submitted to the 
Department of Health & Mental Hygiene Laboratories to assess the possible presence of Gross 
Alpha and Gross Beta in the future well water supply. Gross Alpha and Gross Beta measure the 
total alpha and beta particle activity in a water supply. These naturally occurring radioactive 
nuclides have been demonstrated to be present in a certain type of geologic formation 
known as the Baltimore Gneiss which exists in your area of development within the County. 

Results from this screening revealed a Gross Alpha of 20.4 ± 2.9 picocuries/liter (pCiIL), 
while the Gross Beta level was 20.1 ± 2.6 pCiIL. The Gross Alpha result was above its maximum 
contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCiIL, while the Gross Beta level was below its targeted value of 
50 pCiIL (roughly equivalent to the annual dose rate of 4 millirems/year). 

At the time of testing and with respect to these parameters, the future well water supply does not 
meet EPA regulatory standards. Given the elevated reading for Gross Alpha (and somewhat higher 
than typical Gross Beta), additional testing for these parameters will be required to secure the future 
Use & Occupancy. The installation of a water softener system and / or a reverse osmosis system most 
likely will be necessary. If treatment is installed, pre and post short and long term Gross Alpha and 
Beta, plus a post Radium 226 /228 will be needed to properly evaluate the effectiveness of the 
installed treatment(s). Alternatively, you may collect raw water samples for short and long term Gross 
Alpha and Beta, plus Radium 226 /228 to see if all values are below existing standards. Given that it 
typically takes up to one month to perform and receive back the Radium analyses, plan accordingly. 
Please note that other standard testing parameters (bacteria, nitrate, turbidity and sand) will still be 
required to help secure Use & Occupancy. . J 

A copy of the test results is enclosed for your information. Please call this office at 
410-313-1773 if you have any further questions. 

~JBertNixon,~
Bureau of Environmental Health 

Enclosure 
'/ cc: Property file 

www.facebook.com/hocohea
http:www.hchealth.org


Cc: Jemoseman@wellwatersolutions.net; mariaaliprando@gmail.com 
Subject: Re: Health Letter for U&O/1680 Woodstock Rd, Woodstock MD, 21163 

[Note: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments if you know the 
sender.] 

Kevin, 


My apologies for the confusion. The property has a Chern Feeder on site. It is not installed, not in working condition and 

not in use at the time of any of the Water Quality Samples taken. The water was collected RAW on 11/9/18, 12/3/18 & 

12/6/18 with no Water Treatment in Use. 


Again, I apologize for the confusion. I will make sure the Labs no longer use the language pre-treatment and just use 

RAW Water No Treatment in the future. 


Should you have any additional questions please do not hesitate to let us know. 


Thank you, 

JanetWalker Bieber 

Well Water Solutions, Inc. 

301-674-3137 

410-935-7185 

www.wellwatersolutions.net 

www.facebook.com/wellwatersolutions.net 


Well Water Solutions, Inc. is the answer for all of your well concerns. 

Ask us about our Well Warranty, Inspections and Services for Residential and Real estate transactions 


From: Wolf, Kevin <KWolf@howardcountymd.gov> 

Sent: Wednesday, December 12, 20184:31 PM 

To: Janet Bieber; Martin, Sharhonda 

Cc: Jemoseman@wellwatersolutions.net; mariaaliprando@gmail.com 

Subject: RE: Health Letter for U&O/1680 Woodstock Rd, Woodstock MD, 21163 


Janet, 

I am a little confused on the treatment. It says "Pre treatment first test - no treatment". Is there treatment and if so, 

what kind? And also were these samples collected prior or after? 


Kevin 


-----Original Message----­
From: Janet Bieber [mailto:jbieber@wellwatersolutions.net] 

Sent: Monday, December 10, 2018 11:06 AM 

To: Wolf, Kevin; Martin, Sharhonda 
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This emailnri!O'in:ltciN from "" .... ,"... '-', .... of Please on links or attachments if you the 

rv 1680 WOlods1:ock 21163 
tv Well 

Permit # B-17002656 

Bacteria 
the Chlorination 

any treatment in use upon coillect:ion 
this .........., .... "'>"1"\1 

I h~:lln""inn' you in advance your assistance. Should you any aUE~stllons or need 
not hesitate to contact us. 

Thank you, 
Janet Walker Bieber 
Well Water Inc. 
301-674-3137 
410-935-7185 

do 

Ask us 
answer for all of your well concerns. 

Services for Ke5;ldE!ntlal Real estate transactions 
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Wolf. Kevin 

From: Wolf, Kevin 
Sent: Thursday, December 13, 2018 11:24 AM 
To: 'Janet Bieber'; Martin, Sharhonda 
Cc: Jemoseman@wellwatersolutions.net; mariaaliprando@gmail,com 
Subject: RE: Health letter for U&O/1680 Woodstock Rd, Woodstock MD, 21163 
Attachments: WWS-Woodstock Road lab Report Full Report.pdf; Radium Agreement revised 

7.16.18.pdf 

Janet, 
These results have been reviewed and discussed internally with my Director. We feel that the combined Radium 
226/228 level of 4.9 pCi/L is enough to rule over the MCl of 5 pCi/l. In the interest of protecting public health and the 
owners water source, a 'point-of-use' treatment system (i.e. water softener, reverse osmosis) must be installed and post 
treatment water samples be taken for gross alpha long term and Radium 226/228. In the interest of time (Use and 
Occupancy), we can issue a "temporary" ICOP (Interim Certificate of Potablility) to allow time for the water tests results 
to get back. However, prior to the Temp ICOP issuance, we would need confirmation that the treatment system has 
been installed (i.e. invoice), water tests have been scheduled/taken, and the attached Radium agreement has been 
reviewed signed, and recorded in land Records. This agreement is standard and is given to the builder/owner to review 
and complete. 

Thanks, 

I(evin M. Wolf, LEHS, REHS/RS 
Groundwater Mgmt. Sec. Supervisor 
Well & Septic Program 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd. 
Columbia, MD 21045 
(0) 410-313-2645 
(f) 410-313-2648 

ur::OWARDCOUNTY 
~~LTH DEPARTMENT 

II 
kwolf@howardcountymd.gov 

CO~lql)PJl\TrIAI)lrrYl\orrICIiJ 

rChis llH'ssage and the HeCOlllpaJlying do('ullH'nts a1'(~ in t('11 <1('d only 1'01' tl)(~ use or thei u(lividual OJ' ontity to ,rhid} 
th(~y are addressed and Inay contain i nJOl'nlcltion that is l)rivil('g('d, eonfi<1('nti aI, or eX(,lnpt I'roul discJOSllt'(1 
Linder applicable la\v. If the reader of this mnail is not theiut('Jld('(1 r('C'jpj('nt, YOIl are lWl'ebynotified that YUH 

(11'(' strietly prohihitp(:l froIlI t'C'ading, dissC'ulinating, distl'ibutillg, or copying this (,olllTnlllli(~atjon. 1r YOll have 
received this oInail in error, please notify tho s('ndel' inlIlH'(liately and do~tl'oy tJw original tl'aJlsrnissioll. 

-----Original Message----­
From: Janet Bieber [mailto:jbieber@wellwatersolutions.net] 
Sent: Wednesday, December 12, 20188:53 PM 
To: Wolf, Kevin; Martin, Sharhonda 
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443-505..8375 
9106 Philadelphia Road Suite 106 
Rosedale Me 21237 
www.homelandhealthyhomes.com 
tab~hometandhealthyhomes.com 

Chain Of Custody Form 

Site Addrttn: 
ClIent Name 1",80 uJg90sm,J( flO 

Address 

Phone 

Email 

Field Collectton Information · 

Collector's Hame: 

Sampler's ID II: 

Collected Date and 
TIme: 

WeU Tag Number: 

Wen Casfng and Cap ConditIon 

. :Dl? 

Cap Type: . f)

I r jec-e 

Requested Testing: (PlfIGSe Circle All ThQtApply) 

Ffeld pH: .----­
Field ChlOrlne: _. 
Sand: /H,!JlfvT 
Clear At Ttme of Sample? yQ~ 
Was Well Chlortnated? tV,") 

..IFHAIV ..... ___ ..t'O_.")____-a__..A_'_Po_tab_~_Uty "'N_ftrfW, t.e;;,;;;ad;.;8.nd '.. 1IPotability (iacterfa, N1tl'ltes. pH, TUrbidIty) 

~ 
Ar1lnfc BlcteNa Cadmium Gr$ Alpha ~ Iran _Chtorkies ( 

lead MTaE Nftrattl N[tntH Pesticides 

Total Harc:lnm Omfr:OthM":VOC's Otlwr: 

Release Signatures 

Released By. __~~+--~.;;...­. -_.___ Date/Time: _-J...:...j-~-..J.~~___ 

Date/Time: 

.;~

Released By: --";'-+-~","",,"-_____ 

Released By: ....../!~Jl{;/;arzp// 

f). 'lJltt;(JW Date/TIme: 12/2 i /1 rJ Q q: (Xj"/"l'rV1ReceIved In tab by: 

http:t.e;;,;;;ad;.;8.nd
http:www.homelandhealthyhomes.com


___

($V II III... a 

Nam8 ______~~~__~__~~~~~~--<---'----~~--------~--------- Phone #1 

Phone#2 _________________ 

E·mall 

nequ',..,..........by...........or.....·...... _NW8C..........MW~b'.U 
fDr' :~1I.,......_dlMlaln....,... (OOId101• ...,_..._ J. NW8C .....110............ "1.BetCII'~ and_1QinbI 

1lfll1UCh,.".,..Oft ......d NWeC. MIlD"'" arNbld ... p;taIng rnadIi ~ tIcbi..... 

c 011$ C'IIIIM C1IIeQI C 02118 0,.. OAut*ai OOlhtr 

P.O. Box 138 
AeHTON, MD 20111,;0138 

301-8~1333 

WORK ORDER 

CJ~ 0 ~ 
0 ..... oa... 

a tJ.-c:MiUIGr 

O~ 

Total MIl..... 

TDI 

Comments: Totill Labor 

ReNrrallSourr:e: 

finance charges of 2% compound Intarest par month pIUs all COlts of COI~9CIic)l18. 
Payment In full" due at time of service. A $25.00 admInilntlve 

,....b".;u;. or agent ...p........'" the cllMt .bow Met .......hoI'ID wortc aulflnad 10 be done. 

~.~. ~.v... 

I... the .uIhOItIr to onIer the wortl outHned .bow or.ny worll whlob ... 
.. midi. If PlyrMIIt II not made _1gIMd. ...,., OM rwnaw ..1d equlpNntlml....1i ........"penN. Ant ....... ...unl", from MId remo¥II""" not be the "PQMIbII~ of 1eI1.,.a I acknowledge receipt of the Homeowner Respon81bility Form 

~M._~~a. 

been .....f~1y COIftPIet8d......_..,.., ........ title to .ny equIfMMnt or .........11 turnt.Md IIfttII ftnll PQnMIf1I 


_Cab _ChIoIl ,,____ 

..,131011 __________________________________________________________----_______________ 

http:turnt.Md


Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045 


Main: 410-313~2640 I Fax: 410"313-2648 

TDD 410~313·2323 I Toll Free 1-866~313-6300 


www.hchealth.org 


Faceboo k: www.facebook.com/hocohea lth 


Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 


Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

AGREEMENT FOR APPROVAL OF AN INDIVIDUAL DRINKING WELL WITH AN 

ON-SITE TREATMENT SYSTEIVI 


This agreement is entered into by and between the Howard Cmmty Health Department ('"the Health 
Department") and f'~ \(l..(~Q... \\'\\~t -~"bd.Q~.cf.:S.~ (>o..\nl\JUL ("the Owner"), 

\VTIEREAS, the Owner owns a tract of land at street address '\&1'00 \NQCc\%'-\'C<"K "\2..c\ . 
,.-Wo.oc\Skct ,\L. iV\\) 2H "'3 and the deed and subdivision plat of the property is recorded 
among the Land Records of Howard County, Maryland, Tax Map # ~O\ 0_, Block #- _ . _, Parcel II 
Q0:.~1L, Deed Reference #IltOC4DI11iSOO and Tax Account # __~3::l~_.?Q . ("the Property"). 

\VHEREAS, the Property lacks an available public drinking water source and is required to have and 
individual w'ell as the source of drinking water for the residence of the property. 

WHEREAS, the Owner has installed a residential drinking well under well penniV~.,o.~.l!i:J;'J2..S. that has 
been tested by the TIealth Department (or a private laboratory certified to perfonn testing) for radlonuclide 
particles. The results of the tests have shown that the gross alpha partide content andior the !:,YfOSS beta 
particle content and/or the combined radium 226/228 levels exceeds the standards of 15 picocuries per liter 
(pCl IL), 4 millirems per year (mrem/yr) and/or 5pCi/L respectively. 

WIIEREAS, The .Maryland Department of the Environment (MDE) has promulgated rules and 
regulations ul1der which a Certificate of Potability may be issued and has delegated the authority to issue 
such Certificate to the Health Department. 

\VHEREAS, tv1DE regulations pennit the Health Department to issue as a special condition~ a permanent 
deviation to the Certificate of Potabi1ity for individual wells where treatment has been installed to meet 
the maximum contaminate levels (MeL's) for radionuclides. 

\VHEREAS. MDE has detennined that radium Can be effectively removed from the drinking water by the 
use of treatment devices (e,g., ion exchange or reverse osmosis). 

WH.EREAS~ the Owner is requesting that the Health Department issue a Certificate of Potability 
contingent upon installation and maintenance of a water treatment device to reduce radionuclides. 

WHEREAS"neither the Owner nor the Health Department has knowledge of an alternative safe source of 
water for the Property. 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties have agreed to the following tenns and conditions: 

1. 	 The Owner will record this Agreement among the Land Records of Howard County, J..1aryland 
and provide conftnnation to the Health Dept. 

2. 	 The Owner agrees to install and maintain a water treatment device, which effectively reduces the 
gross alpha, gross beta and radium levels to below their respectiveMCL. The Health Depmiment 

www.facebook.com/hocohea
http:www.hchealth.org


.,,, 

shall verify that the treatment device is operating effectively and the (}wner agrees to allow 
access to the Health Department to collect a follow-up sample(s). 

3. The Health Department shall issue a Certificate of Potability for the well once follow-up 
sampling shows acceptable gross alpha, gross beta (short and long tenn) and radium 226 1 228 
levels. 

4. The Owner agrees that there shall be no liability on part of the Health Department for any 
immediate or long tenn impacts to health or property, under any circumstance or including, but 
not limited to , treatment device failure, improper maintenance or installation, or defect. The 
Health Depattment does not warranty or guarantee that the device will adequately or properly 
function and the Owner agrees to implement and pay for any necessary changes or corrections. 

5. The Owner acknowledges and agrees that neither the Health Department nor any of its agents or 
employees, either officially or individually, underwrites the operation of any system or treatment 
device. 

6. This Agreement shall not be construed to limit any authority of the Health Department to protect 
the public health, safety or enjoyment of property or to issue any other orders to take any other 
action, which is now or may hereafter be within its authority. 

7. This agreement contains the entire agreement and understanding between the Health Department 
and the Owner. There are no additional terms other than as contained in this Agreement. This 
Agreement may not be modified except in writing signed by each of the parties or their 
authorized representatives. 

8. The Agreement shall run with the land and binds the Owner, his heirs, successors, and assigns. 
The owner agrees to provide a copy of this agreement to any purchaser or lessee of the prope1ty. 

9. The laws of the State of Maryland govern the provisions of all transactions. 

The parties have signed this Agreement on the dates set forth below. 

c&.~ p .a~r· 
Owner i 

! · B • ZA.t.:J. 
Date Buyer Date 

- f-Z, ,l('f 
Date Buyer Date 



Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045

HOWARD COUNTY 	 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay 
410.313.2648 - FaxHEALTH DEPARTMENT 
1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY 
PERMANENT DEVIATION FOR RADIUM 

Expiration Date - JULY 24, 2019 

January 24, 2019 

Maria Aliprando 
1680 Woodstock Road 
Woodstock, MD 21163 

RE: 	 Costello Property, Lot 2 
1680 Woodstock Road 
Building Permit: B17002656 
Well Permit: HO-15-0125 

Dear Homeowner: 

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above 
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was granted 
on 11/8/2018. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on 8/7/2018. The 
well construction was completed on 9/4/2015. Water samples were collected on 1119/2018. 

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of coliform and 
fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for drinking. 

Gross Alpha and Beta samples were also collected on 9/14/2015. Results showed a Gross Alpha level of 
20.4 ± 2.6 pCilL and a Gross Beta level of20.1 ± 2.6 pCi/L. This exceeds the maximum contaminant 
level (MCL) combined Radium 226 and 228 of 5.0 pCi/L. 

After installation of a radionuc1ide removal device (Water Softener), post-treatment water samples were 
collected on 12/26/2018 and indicated a combined Radium 226/228 level of <1.0 pCilL which is below 
the MCL of 5 pCilL. 

This Department will grant a permanent deviation to the Interim Certificate of Potability on condition 
that the radionuclide removal system effectively maintains a Gross Alpha level of less than 15 pCi/L, a 
Gross Beta level of less than 50 pCilL, and a Radium 226/228 level of less than 5 pCi/L. 

Furthermore, it will be necessary for you to comply with the following conditions: 

1. 	 The system must be properly operated and maintained continuously in accordance with 
the service contract for the life of the residence. 

2. 	 It is recommended that a Maryland certified water laboratory certified for radionuc1ide 
analysis perform a yearly radionuclide analysis. 

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth 

www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org


Bureau 

410.313.2648 - fax 
1.866.313.6300 - Toll free 

Maura J. ROl$Snlan Health Officer 

3. decide to sell or rent your home in the you make any ,.".H,_.<U... < 

aware of this A person who fails to make this 
disclosure is to the set out in COMAR 26.04.04.12F l!:m'Orc.:em'ent 
and Environment Article Annotated Code of M!:Iarvl!JJnll1 

results are in VV1"~111<.ULV'-' 

, .... ~I.,...r..1" .....,n- the water is free of coliform and fecal 
a 

saloplle and obtain a Final Certificate of 
pUlnISba:ble as a misdemeanor under the Annotated Code 
sul)Jec~t to a fine of up to 

six months from the date of issuance. Submission of a 
bacteria is reaUlr~~a 

of wiB be issued. Failure to 
will result in a Notice of 

Environment 
not to exceed three months. 

your 

cc: 

File 

Website: '::':"":":"':'::":'::===:;..!..Q... Facebook: Y£!!.~illgru!Q.!i&QjrnLJJ.Q!;;.Qlli@!!!! Twitter: @HoCoHealth 



9106 Philadelphia Road HOME LAND State Certified 
Suite 106 Water QualityNVI - NM 

Rosedale, MD 21237 Laboratory #353 

HEALTH LABS 
"Healthy Homes Start H ex-en 

Certificate of Analysis 

• ~ J l • I _ 4. I") I • r , : \ ~ I • 1 . ,! ,~ .. : ~ I j ':: t • I I : ~ I' I .. ~ • 

Name: Well Water SolutionsProperty Address: 1680 Woodstock Road 
Phone Number: (410) 935-7185 Woodstock, MD 21163 

Well Tag Number: Not noted Email: jemoseman@wellwatersolutions.net 

Date & Time Sampled: 12/26/20181:00 PM Chlorine Residual: 0.0 Well Type: Drilled 
Date & Time Received: 12/27/20189:05 AM Clarity: Clear Well Height: l' 
Sampled By: John Moseman Sand: None Cap Type: 1-Piece 
Sampler ID: 0130JEM Preservation: Cool, 4°C Casing: PVC 
Sam Ie Location: We Kitchen sink Conduit: PVC 
Water Conditioning: Water Softener, Chemical Feeder (Water samples post-treatment) 

[ -; II ~ I :) • :. ,'II:\< i I.;. ~.; : • I • II I,d, 'd :t. "',-:1\,,­ ,-, { 

-, ,I' , 

Gross Alpha EPA 900.0 <1.8 Pass pCi/L 15.0 1.8 FRC* 1/3/2019 

Radium 226 EPA 903.1 <0.2 N/A pCi/L N/A 0.2 FRC* 1/8/2019 

Radium 228 EPA Ra-05 <0.8 N/A pCi/L N/A 0.8 FRC* 1/8/2019 

Combined 
Radium 226 & 

228 

EPA 903.1 & 
EPA Ra-05 

<1.0 Pass pCi/L 5.0 - FRC* 1/8/2019 

r " 
_' _-=-~...;.:.._ ' '--.'Approved By: -+-J---,,<:"r~-=-' _" , _',,-, . ---, '---'.' _ Kevin Barnaba, Lab Director Report Date: 1/8/2019 

mailto:jemoseman@wellwatersolutions.net


9106 Philadelphia Road HOME LAND State Certified 
Suite 106 Water QualityENVIRO N --IAL

Rosedale, MD 21237 Laboratory #353 
HEALTH LABS 
il Flealthy Homes Start Here,l 

Certificate of Analysis 

•• r )' : -. \ ' • , , • ~ ~ I 

Property Address: 1680 Wood~~kRoad Name: Well Water Solutions 
Woodstock, MD 21163 Phone Number: (410) 935-7185 
Well Tag Number: HO-15-0125 Email: jemoseman@wellwatersolutions.net 
Building Permit #: B17002656 

1:_"0 _)" 

Date & Time Sampled: 11/9/201811:30AM 
Date & Time Received: 11/9/2018 12:37PM 
Sampled By: Janet Walker 

Sampler ID: 9006JW 
Sample Location: PIT Pressure Tank, Bacteria 
- Basement bathroom sink 

pH: 5.0 
Chlorine Residual: 0.0 
Clarity: Clear 

Sand: None 
Preservation: Cool, 4°C 

Well Type: Not noted 
Well Height: Not noted 
Cap Type: Not noted 
Casing: Not noted 
Conduit: Not noted 

Water Conditioning: Pre-treatment first test ­ no treatment 

E. Coli Colitag Pass Per/100mL Present 1.0 KMB 11/11/2018 

Nitrate-Nitrite EPA 353.2 1.8 Pass mg/L 10.0 0.5 KMB 11/9/2018 

Turbidity EPA 180.1 3.25 Pass NTU 10.0 0.5 KMB 11/12/2018 

Gross Alpha EPA 900.0 5.3 Pass pCi/L 15.0 0.8 FRC* 11/15/2018 

Gross Beta EPA 900.0 11.8 . Pass pCi/L 50.0 1.4 FRC* 11/15/2018 

Radium 226 EPA 903.1 1.8 Pass pCi/L 5.0 0.2 FRC* 11/20/2018 

Radium 228 EPA Ra-05 3.1 Pass pCi/L 5.0 0.8 FRC* 11/19/2018 

'y 'i>(..LJn......J'~ ~~. {- oA., l~ \~\t~ N-u-P 
~(~~) ~~~ ~Ci...~. 

~'-
Approved By: -jl,~ Kevin Barnaba, Lab Director Report Date: 11/20/2018I~ 

mailto:jemoseman@wellwatersolutions.net
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Oswald, Hank 

From: Oswald, Hank 
Sent: Thursday, July 27, 2017 2:41 PM 
To: 'John Martinez' 
Subject: RE: B17002656_1680 Woodstock Road_Floor Plans 
Attachments: Water Sample Letter_1680 Woodstock Road.pdf 

John: 

The building permit has been approved by the Health Department. Please note, when the well was drilled and yield test 
conducted, the water was also sampled for gross aJpha and beta particles (natural radioactive nuclides). The gross alpha 
result was above the maximum contaminate level. Please see attached water sample result letter for more details 
about future water treatment requirements prior to ICOP issuance. 

Please contact me with any questions. 

Respectfully, 

Hank 

From: John Martinez [mailto:jmartinez@musearchitects.com] 
Sent: Thursday, July 27, 2017 9:43 AM 
To: Oswald, Hank 
Subject: RE: 617002656_1680 Woodstock Road_Floor Plans 

Hank, 

Please find the attached. Let me know if you need anything else. 

John David Martinez 

MUS E ARCHITECTS 

7401 Wisconsin Ave, Suite 500 
Bethesda, MD 20814 
T. 301.718.8118 
F. 301.718.8112 

WWW.MUSEARCHITECTS.COM 

From: Oswald, Hank [mailto:hoswald@howardcountymd.gov] 
Sent: Thursday, July 27, 2017 8:14 AM 
To: John Martinez 
Subject: RE: 617002656_1680 Woodstock Road_Floor Plans 

Yes, this is my assignment. I just want to confirm that I received the entire floor plan. 
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Thanks, 

Hank 

From: John Martinez [mailto:jmartinez@musearchitects.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, July 26, 2017 11:57 AM 
To: Oswald, Hank 
Subject: RE: B17002656_1680 Woodstock Road_Floor Plans 

Hi Hank, 

I just want to make sure you are the one assigned to review this building permit. I submitted 3 paper copies 
of 11 x17 size floor plans and 3 copies of full size site plans to DILP when I applied for permit. I can certainly 
provide you with PDFs of the drawings but just want to confirm you are assigned to this job in an effort to 
protect my client's information. 

Thanks in advance, 

Jolm David Martinez 

MUS E ARCHITECTS 

7401 Wisconsin Ave, Suite 500 
Bethesda, MD 20814 
T. 301.718.8118 
F. 301.718.8112 

WWW.MUSEARCHITECTS.COM 

From: Oswald, Hank [mailto:hoswald@howardcountvmd.qov] 
Sent: Wednesday, July 26, 2017 9:58 AM 
To: John Martinez 
Subject: B17002656_1680 Woodstock Road_Floor Plans 

Hello Mr. Martinez: 

Is it possible for you to send me a copy of the floor plans for 1680 Woodstock Road via email? 

Thanks, 

Hank 

Hank Oswald, L.E.H.S. 
Howard County Health Department 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
Well & Septic Program 
8930 Stanford Boulevard 
Columbia, MD 21045 
410.313.1786 (Office) 
410.313.2648 (Fax) 
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